# OP \$40.00 3294037

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY UPS Security Systems, Inc.	11/08/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Universal Protection Security Systems GP, Inc. and Universal Services of America, LP	
Street Address:	1551 Tustin Avenue, Suite 650	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3294037	SITE-CONTROL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (949)833-3445

 Phone:
 949-851-9001

 Email:
 jresnick@vrslaw.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Resnick

Address Line 1: 4400 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 900

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3947

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Resnick

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0618

900207093

Signature:	/jeffrey resnick/	
Date:	11/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Site control assign UPSS GP to UPSS LP (signed)#page1.tif source=Site control assign UPSS GP to UPSS LP (signed)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS on January 30, 2007, Universal Security Systems, Inc., a California corporation,

whose address is 1449 West Braden Court, Orange, California 92868, obtained a federal service mark

registration for the mark "Site-Control" pursuant to United States Patent and Trademark Office, registration

no. 3294037 (hereinafter referred to as the "Site-Control Registration");

WHEREAS, on September 30, 2007 and pursuant to that certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale

of Assets between said parties of even date thereto ("Sale Agreement"), Universal Security Systems, Inc.

(hereinafter referred to as "Systems") sold all its right, title and interest in the Site-Control Registration,

together with all goodwill thereof, to UPS Security Systems, Inc., a California corporation, (hereinafter

referred to as "UPS Security Systems"), whose address is 1551 Tustin Avenue, Suite 650, Santa Ana,

California 92705;

WHEREAS, effective October 1, 2007, UPS Security Systems became the owner of the Site-

Control Registration, with all right, power and authority of registrant and owner under said registration;

WHEREAS, on February 27, 2009, UPS Security Systems amended its Articles of Incorporation

to change its name to Universal Protection Security Systems, Inc., a California corporation:

WHEREAS, on December 22, 2009, Universal Protection Security Systems, Inc., amended its

Articles of Incorporation to change its name to Universal Protection Security Systems GP, Inc., a California

corporation;

WHEREAS, Universal Protection Security Systems GP, Inc., as successor-in-interest to UPS

Security Systems and the owner of the Site-Control Registration (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"),

desires to assign all its right, title and interest in the Site-Control Registration; and

WHEREAS, Universal Protection Security Systems LP, a California limited partnership, whose

address is 1551 North Tustin Avenue, Suite 650, Santa Ana, California 92705, (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest in the Site-Control Registration.

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0620

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest, together with all goodwill thereof, in and to the Site-Control Registration,

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment, effective November 8, 2011.

### **ASSIGNOR**

Universal Protection Security Systems GP, Inc., a California corporation

Brian K. Cescolini

Its: President

# **ASSIGNEE**

Universal Protection Security Systems LP, a California limited partnership

By: Universal Protection Security Systems GP,

Inc., a California corporation

Brian K. Cescolini

Its: President

2

**RECORDED: 11/14/2011**